RESOLUTION NO. 2020-53

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF PINECREST, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY LOCAL MITIGATION STRATEGY PLAN; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Miami-Dade County (the "County") entered into agreements with local municipalities to establish a unified process for developing the Local Mitigation Strategy and convey funds for participation in the plan development; and

WHEREAS, the Local Mitigation Strategy meets the State of Florida contract requirements and was accomplished with the participation of local governments, the Miami-Dade School Board, and a broad range of private not-for-profit agencies, businesses and universities coordinated by the Miami-Dade Office of Emergency Management; and

WHEREAS, the Village wishes to participate and adopt the County's Adopted Local Mitigation Strategy (Exhibit "A");

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF PINECREST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the Village Council hereby adopts the Miami-Dade County Local Mitigation Strategy Plan.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 8th day of September, 2020.

Joseph M. Corradino, Mayor

Attest:

Guido H. Inguanzo, Jr., CMC

Village Clerk

Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency

Mitchell Bierman Village Attorney



EXHIBIT A

A copy of the Miami-Dade County Local Mitigation Strategy Plan

is available online at

https://ldrv.ms/u/s!AoyF_g5po77KatHKEc2ON_vvTbU?e=VyIpBf